
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:318
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2000
ANTI LAND MINE VEHICLES
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have decided to import anti-land mine vehicles for the Para Military Forces;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the names of countries from where these vehicles are likely to be imported; and

(d) the time by which the import deal is likely to be finalised?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (CH.VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b),(c)&(d): Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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